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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:913
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2001
INTRODUCTION OF POST BASED ROSTERS
K. ASUNGBA SANGTAM

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a); the details of the services in class I, II, III and IV category/grade-wise under the Ministry of Rural Development and their attached offices where the presentation of persons belonging to the SC/ST categories has reached the prescribed percentage of which `Post Based Rosters` have been introduced in place of `Vacancy Based Rosters` ; and

(b): the reasons for introduction of `Post Based Rosters in place of `Vacancy Based Rosters` in those categories of services also where their representation has not reached the prescribed percentage of reservation?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI M.VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a) & (b) : The requisite information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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